ibitath.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFO	ORMATION					
VAME I	TAKAMATEI	U Badao		garage endor to date so thing		and a second second section
HOME ADDRES	s: Invern	ess Cennery	. lavernes	ia. 5.0.		
REGISTRATION	NUMBER	09224.	SEX:	Male.	AGE:	17.
OCCUPATION :	Fisherm	an.				
partnership with an		nip, give partne	rs name.		ether carried o	a by yourself or
EMPLOYER:						
MARRIED?				. L		
NAME OF WIFE					n can sak CID an anan man kapalan sakke Cib	and the second s
ADDRESS OF W	TFE OR HUSE	BAND: ***	en an experiencia de mandres.	e manganistic and and the contraction of the contra	ay Turk of the second of the second of the second	g (delga), styra e e Hallottinan bijalise ett e paint
NAMES OF ANY	LIVING CHI	LDREN:				
					· ·	
ADDRESS OF C	HILDREN:					
AGE OF CHILDE	REN:					
2. BUILDINGS	S AND OTHE					
3. INSURANC	E (Give partic					
	mount and wher					
5. ENCUMBR.	ANCES (Includ					
6. OCCUPANO	CY AND LEAS	SES (IL vaca	int so state).	er et en	None.	

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Cannery house, Inverses, B.C.
2	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: J.H. Todd & Sons Ltd. Victoria. B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Paid to date.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
_	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None.
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None.
2	

000		FILE NO.
4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PR	OPERTY:
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6.		of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None.	
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STO	CKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
	\$50 War Savings Certificates in ow	
		acturers Life Insce Co, Vencouver Agency,
		17th September 1942. In owners possession
0.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUS	TS. Nose.
1.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None.
LIA	BILITIES:	
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS:	None.
2.	TRADE DEBTS:	None,
REI	MARKS:	
出版の機能がひたり	I certify that the above information is true	and complete and fully discloses all my property of sh Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly
	Dated this 24th day of March.	1942
	111.	(Signature) S. Sabarralio
	10/0rwhen	
	Witness	
FOI	R DEPARTMENTAL USE	

•

n

4

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

S.S. GENERAL MEIGS

DATE Sept. 14/43

Our File No. 2526	17th JUNE, 1946	
Full Name TAKAMATS	SU, Sadao	
kegistration No. <u>09224</u>	(Surname in Block Letter Male - Female (Check)	Age April 29/1925
Former Address Invernes	ss Cannery, Inverness,	B.C.
Date Evacuated Aug. A/42	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address Slocan	B.C.	
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife	
Name of Mother(ASHIDA) Tetsu Names of Children under 16	#09229 Name of Father_	
Quested by A. Whitaker	Registered \	vith Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Pisherman	
2544		
352 h		

EVAC!

AUG 13

Pac'd

File 1 25-24

Ans.

Referred

404 Federal Bldg.,
325 Granville St.,
2000 Street,
475 Howe Street,
VANCOUVER, B.C.
August 16, 1949

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 195 89

Re: TAKAMATSU, Sadao - 09224

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 4.11 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly,

FGC/RM.

F. G. COBURN, Regional dministrator.

711 Stock Enchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vencouver, B.C. October 16th, 1946. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 Dear Sir: NOM Re: TAKAMATSU, Sadao. No. 09224 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too : place: Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - - 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. rvising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

DEPARTMENT, OF NATIONAL REVENUE

NOT HALED THE ENGINEE BY THE CASHIER

. APPLICATION OF REFUNDABLE PORTION OF TAX

YOUR REPURDABLE PORTION FOR THE YEARS INDICATED MAS BEEN APPLIED TO ARREADS OF TAX AS POLLOWS.



MINISTÈRE DU REVENU NATIONAL RP7 MECE

APPLICATION DE LA PORTION REMBOURSABLE DE L'IMPÔT

VOTRE PORTION REMEDURABLE POUR LES AMPÉES INDIQUÉES À ÉTÉ APPLIQUÉE AUX AMPIÈNES D'IMPÔT AIRSI 40° J. SUT.

1944 1944 Marie 1	\$ 29.06 8 F	\$ 33.17	matsu .	Andrew
* 1 m m 6	66(44025-8451) STATEMENT OF ARE SETTEMENT IS CALCULATED OF TAX FOR THE YEAR ARE	Vancouver	Ot. T	1 33.12
34	1 24.75	INTEREST * Judget 5 4.31	10TAL 29.06	4.7
OFFICIALS O	REPURIDABLE PORTION (FIRE 1943 - PARCEL T	DETAILS DE LA PO	\$ 29.06 RETION REESPOURSABLE (FRM 5) 1944 - Interest Indies \$ 2.17	POIR L'EXPLICATION AV VANO.
	24.75 1 24.75 1	DITEMPET - Indianal 1 4 . 3.1	T - MEGU OFFICIEL. 1 29.06	52400
TOTAL MT 1	10 28.75 Aug	£ 4,31 THE HEAPT BULL AND YOU EW	1-29.06 The desired as relieve	Cock and to require members from the monters from the monters for the monters from the monters for the monters

All parts in principles on minute. If a set which you

A Charles of the Control of the Cont · Plan ike, 2026 February 23, 1946. The Andrew PARKETONES, The A. How 1992 A. This Piece reveals that a claim Cor &1: 00 who registered by Dr. C. H. Manifest against Sadac TACAMATSU. As this man one not of age at the time this data was incurred the piece by Minkinson for transmit to his core about a secretary of the piece by Minkinson for transmit to his core about according that the had paid by Minkinson for transmit to his core about according to his population years before 1966, he had been about 300,000 short in his population the doctor's bill of \$150.00, and the doctor had stated that he would consol the impaid execut of the bill.

This was about a stated that he would consol the impaid execut of the bill.

This was done a Parameter according this. However, as Dr. Manifeston as we took it that fallowing a statement is correct. If this is the case this doctor has been taken in regard to this. action has been taken in regard to this. THE STREET OF STREET STREET, S This commany is cortified to be in accordance with information on file.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 2526 February 23, 1946. Re: Sedao TAKAMATSU, Reg. No. 09224 This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 24, 1942. He was evacuated on August 4, 1942. In his declaration he reported \$50.00 in War Saving Certificates in his own possession. These do not come under the control of this office. He declared policy no. 796089 with the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. On November 11, 1943, we sent to this man the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. cheque for \$54.96 in payment of the cash surrender value of this policy. The cheque was payable to himself and his father. On January 18, 1946, this man sent us a claim for \$70.00 for refund of expenses incurred in the impounding of the vessel "S.T.". Claim in connection with these expenses had been filed with the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee in the name of Sadakichi TAKAMATSU, father of this man and the sum of \$50.25 in full settlement of this claim had been credited to the account of Sadakichi TAKAMATSU, who wrote us on February 11, 1946, informing us that these expenses had been incurred by his son, Sadso, and asking us to credit this money to the account of his son. Transfer of these funds is being made today. This file shows no further property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. February 23, 1946.

SLOCAN CITY, B. C. November 2, 1943.

File No.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Dr. C.H. Hankinson File No. 2526

In reply to your letter of October 29th, I have no knowledge of debt incurred with Dr. Hankinson. I was under his care about 14 years ago and I understand that my parents have settled all accounts with him.

While in Skeens, I have had no notice from him of debt incurred. I think there must be some mistake, if not, this debt would have been paid when incurred.

Please check with Dr. Hankinson and let me know how this \$12.00 debt was incursed.

Yours truly,

Registration No. 09224,

EVICUATION SECTION

IN REFERRING TO POLICIES PLEASE QUOTE NUMBERS OCT 26 1943 The Hangladurers Life Insurance Co Referred Head Office Townto Canada Branch Office, 418-20 Hick Exchange Building Vancouver B6 ----PITCHE PACIFIC SING October 25th, 1943. The Custodian of Enemy Property, Japanese Evacuation Branch. Royal Bank Bldg., Vencouver, B. C. Re: Policy #796,089 Dear Sir; Sadao Takamatsu We are now attaching hereto our cheque for \$54.96 in payment of the surrender value of the above numbered policy. Yours very truly, culoshey ASM/RH Encl. Branch Secretary.

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Sadao Takamatsu

Colorado A

File No. 2526

Reg. No. 09224

Company Marnifactures Life Ins. Co.

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 796,089

Premium - \$ 35.65

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month September Day 17th

REMARKS:

deller sent 11/9/43